CITY OF NEEDLES

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: NHA Primary Fencing Project ORDER NO: 1

OWNER: City of Needles CONTRACTOR: Golden West Fence

FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT:

Description of Changes Decrease Contract Price Increase Contract Price

1) Additional Fence Per Proposal Attached $ 32,573.22

JUSTIFICATION:

Base Bid for the project included fencing along J Street and Balboa Street. Additional fencing was added after the
project award to complete fencing along Bailey Ave in front of the NHA maintenance yard and parking area. This work
to be funded by the project contingency of $30,078.45 and $2,494.77 additional from FY25 HACN Capital Funds.

Original Contract Price $ 200,526.55

Previous Change Order(s) Amount $0.00
Original Contract Price plus previous Change Orders $ 200,526.55
Contract Price Due This Change Order $ 32,573.22
New Contract Price $  233,099.77

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Contract Time will be Adjusted Date for Calendar Davs
(Increased) Completion of all Work y
N/A

APPROVALS REQUIRED

Requested by: Date: _07/21/25

Signature (Project Manager)

Contractor Acceptance: Date:

Signature (Contractor)

Approved by: Date: __08/12/2025
Signature (City Manager) CC meeting

CHANGEORDER




